FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 5/26/2023

SUBJECT: Lifeguarding Services return to Park Point Beach House

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Lifeguarding Services return to Park Point Beach House

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth and the Duluth Area Family YMCA are excited to announce the return of lifeguarding services to the Park Point Beach House again this summer.

Lifeguard services will resume Memorial Day weekend and continue through Labor Day on a schedule that provides more guard hours on typical high use days. Hours of lifeguard services are as follows:

May 26-29: noon-5 pm

June 3-4: noon-5 pm

June 10–30: noon-5 pm daily (No lifeguards June 17)

July 1 – August 27: Monday-Thursday noon-5 pm, Friday – Sunday 11 am-6 pm (July 3 - 4 – 11 am-6 pm)

Aug. 27 – September 4: noon-5 pm

Lifeguarding services are funded through an allocation of 2023 Tourism Tax funds. The Duluth Fire Department will continue to support beach safety through managing flags, electronic signs, and emergency response.

"Parks and Recreation thanks the Duluth YMCA and Duluth Fire Department for their continued efforts on providing important beach safety services again this summer," said Alicia Watts, Parks and Recreation Assistant Manager, of the partnerships.

Up-to-date beach conditions are posted on <u>parkpointbeach.org</u>.

The public may access restrooms and use the Beach House during public hours when no special events are scheduled.

There are no concessions onsite, food trucks will be onsite on select days to offer food and refreshments for purchase. Food trucks interested in providing such services should contact parks@duluthmn.gov.

The Park Point Beach House and Picnic Shelters are available for rental through Parks and Recreation. More information can be found here (<u>duluthmn.gov/parks/register</u>).

A digital version of the lifeguarding calendar can be found here: https://duluthmn.gov/media/15178/lifeguard-hours-2023.pdf

###